HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 472 by Representative Gaines

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 40:31.32(B), (D), and (E)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S.
- 3 40:31.32(B) and (E)(2),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "such fees;" and insert in lieu thereof "an individual sewage fee;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, delete "R.S. 40:31.32(B), (D), and (E)" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S.
- 8 40:31.32(B) and (E)(2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 20 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 13 "E.
- 14 * * *"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 10, delete "(E)(1) of this Section" and insert "(1) of this Subsection"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 11, change "40:1281.13." to "40:1281.23."